9.18.98 SPE	09-30-19	998	torney Do	cket NO. 6236	<u></u>
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6 93) OMB No 0851-0011 (exp 4249 1 8 1008 EXP			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Palent an	T OF COMMERCE I Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ ▼	1008421	0 3 ▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorabi Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: F	Please record th	e attached origina	I documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
Prairie Agricultural Machinery Institute		Name: Durafibre Inc.			
		Internal	Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 Yes 質 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment		Street Address: P.O. Box 1666			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Canon	Sackatoho	wan CAX ATA	Canada
□ Other		Canora, Saskatchewan, SOA OLO, Canada City:State:ZIP:			
Execution Date: June 23, 1998	Additions	si name(s) & eddres	s(es) attached? 🖸 Ye	s XD No	
		<u> </u>	• •	·	
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	s):				
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application	on, the executi	on date of the a	pplication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/032,903		,			
, .	Additional numbers a	i ittached? □ Yes	X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Stephen S. Favakeh		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: Suite 900	X) Enclosed				
		O Au	ithorized to be c	harged to deposit a	account
SylvestoAddmassonomas Specificasalle St	treet	8. Depos	sit account numb	per:	
\$27.50:581 40.00 OF		06-1135			
City: Chicago State: IL	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Stephen S. Favakeh	the foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct and	·	is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature		2	Date	
Total nu	mber of pages includin	g cover sheet, at	tachments, and doc	ument:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

torney Docket NO. 62562

ASSIGNMENT

PRAIRIE AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INSTITUTE, a body corporate pursuant to the laws of the Province of Saskatchewan, Canada, and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 1900, Humboldt, Saskatchewan, SOK 2AO, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignor), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to DURAFIBRE INC., a body corporate pursuant to the laws of the Province of Saskatchewan, SOA OLO, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 09/032,903, filed March 2, 1998, entitled

PLANT MATERIAL PROCESSING SYSTEM

and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom, countries throughout the world including but not limited to any counterpart PCT application and national phase applications therefrom, for all such subject matter. Assignor agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of said Patents to the above Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

JUNE 1998 PRAIRIE AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INSTITUTE

Title:

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that before me at NUMBOLDT, in the Province of SAKATCHEWANIN Canada personally appeared DAULD & GULLACKER, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date:__**jUNE レぼ** , 1998

MARILYN ISCOTI

Notary Public IN AND FOR SASKATCHEWAN, BEING ASOLICITOR

PATENT

REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNEE:

DURAFIBRE INC.

SEPTEMBER 4, 1998

Name: Michael Ycholnitsky
Pres

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that before me at <u>CANORA</u>, in the Province of <u>SASKATCHEWAN</u> in Canada personally appeared <u>MICHAEL YAHOLUITSKY</u>, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: SEPTEMBER 4 , 1998

Notary Public

Notary Public

Name Z

My Appointment

MATCHENI